OAK VALLEY UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
REGULAR MEETING of the GOVERNING BOARD

Tuesday, February 20, 2024
Minutes
TIME: 4:04pm PLACE: Main Office Conference Room
CALLTOORDER AND ROLL CALL

BOARD MEMBERS:

Mr. Doug Mederos, President Present
Mr. John Mendonca, Clerk Present
Mr. Joey Benevedes, Trustee Present
Mr. Mark Nunes, Trustee Present
Mr. Joseph Meneses, Trustee Present

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

(1.0) APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Motion by J. Mendonca Second J. Benevedes ACTION (5-0)

(2.0) APPROVAL OF MINUTES

The minutes of the regular meeting held on January 23, 2024 are presented for
Board approval.

Motion by J. Meneses Second J. Benevedes ACTION (5-0)

(3.0) QUESTIONS FROM THE FLOOR AND INTRODUCTIONS OF GUESTS

At this time, any person wishing to speak to any item not on the agenda for this
meeting may be granted (5) minutes to speak to the Board with a maximum time

of 15 minutes per item, unless otherwise extended by the board.
Action cannot be taken on anvthing that is not alrea n the agenda).

(4.0) CORRESPONDENCE:
* Letter dated January 16, 2024 RE: Review of first Period Interim Report
23/24
Supt. Pilgrim read to the board the letter from TCOE regarding the results of the first period
interim. The results stated that Oak Valley is in a satisfactory fiscal position.




(5.0) ADMINISTRATATORS' REPORTS

2. Superintendent Report
*  Acknowledgement of a donation of $7,820 from Tulare County
Foundation for Ag Education and Youth to be used towards animal pins
at the OV Ag farm.
Supt. Pilgrim stated that our FFA Students and Miss Pitigliano presented in front of the TCF
for Ag Education and Youth board. They explained how far Oak Valley has come in our 4-H &
FFA program and what we are looking towards in growing our program. The donation of
87,820 will be used for pens to hold animal projects for the Tulare County Fair.
*  2023-2024 LCAP Mid-Year update
Supt. Pilgrim shared the mid-year LCAP update with the board. All actions are on track to
meet the metrics and budget allocations
*  Board Priorities activity
Supt. Pilgrim and the board revisited the Board Priorities to review and discuss if any
changes should be made. The current Board Priorities were set 5 years ago when Supt Pilgrim
was hired. A new 3 year LCAP is being written to begin in the 24-25 school year and an
update on priorities is needed.

3. Principal Report

*  Enrollment Update
Principal Espinoza shares that there are currently 573 students enrolled.

(6.0) BUSINESS SERVICE

1.) Approval authorization to pay vouchers as presented.

Motion by M. Nunes Second J. Mendonca ACTION (5-0)

2.) Approval of Budget Revisions as presented. None
Motion by Second ACTION ( )

(7.0) DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION

1.) Approval of the terms set forth in letter dated January 23, 2024 in regards to
CUPCCAA procedures.

Supt. Pilgrim shared the terms that must be followed regarding CUPCCAA procedures due to
a bidding oversight that took place.

Motion by J. Benevedes Second M. Nunes ACTION (5-0)

2.) First Read of Policy Updates for September 2023.

Supt. Pilgrim reviewed the Policy Updates for September 2023, which will be presented for
approval next board meeting.




3.) Approval of surplus of 100 Apple iPad Air 2 computers that are out of date.

Supt. Pilgrim presented the surplus of 100 Apple iPads due to the inability to update them for
continued use.

Motion by J. Meneses Second J. Mendonca ACTION (5-0)

4.) Approval of 2022-2023 School Accountability Report Card (SARC)

Supt. Pilgrim shared the SARC with the board showing the data and progress within the
school along with the goals that were met throughout the 22-23 school year.

Motion by M. Nunes Second J. Mendonca ACTION (5-0)

5.) Approval of Resolution 2024-2 authorizing Supt. Pilgrim to apply for the Zero-
Emission electric vehicle replacement incentive program.

Supt. Pilgrim presented resolution 2024-2 authorizing her to apply for the Zero-Emission
electric vehicle replacement incentive program.

Motion by J. Meneses Second J. Benevedes ACTION (5-0)
Ayes Mederos, Meneses, Mendonca, Benevedes, Nunes

Nays 0

Abstain 0

Absent 0

(8.0) CLOSED SESSION

1.) Employment, Resignations, Transfers, etc. of Certificated and Classified
Personnel (Gov. Code, § 54957)

2.) Public Employee Discipline/Dismissal/Release/Complaint (Gov. Code, 54957)

3.) TITLE: Conference with Real Property Negotiators: Government Code §
54956.8.

PROPERTY: APN 148-050-054 (portion)

CONTACT PERSON/AGENCY NEGOTIATOR: Heather Pilgrim,
Superintendent

NEGOTIATING PARTIES: Oak Valley Farms, a general partnership
UNDER NEGOTIATION: Price and Terms.

(9.0) RECONVENE IN REGULAR SESSION

1.) Employment, Resignations, Transfers, etc. of Certificated and Classified
Personnel (Gov. Code, § 54957)

No report
2.) Public Employee Discipline/Dismissal/Release/Complaint (Gov. Code, 54957)




During closed session discussion, on a motion by M. Meneses, seconded by J.
Benevedes, the Board voted to approve a resolution 2024-3 to non-reelect a temporary
certificated employee for the next succeeding school year. The Superintendent has
been authorized to issue the appropriate notices as required by law. The roll call vote
was as follows:

Ayes: Mederos, Meneses, Mendonca, Nunes, Benevedes
Noes:

Abstentions:

Absent:

3.) TITLE: Conference with Real Property Negotiators: Government Code § 54956.8.
PROPERTY: APN 148-050-054 (portion)

CONTACT PERSON/AGENCY NEGOTIATOR: Heather Pilgrim, Superintendent
NEGOTIATING PARTIES: Oak Valley Farms, a general partnership

UNDER NEGOTIATION: Price and Terms.

The board had a discussion about the possibility of purchasing land just south
of the school.

(10.0) ORGANIZATIONAL BUSINESS

(Consideration of any item any member of the Board wishes to place on the
Agenda for the next meeting.)

(11.0) ADJOURNMENT @ 6:03pm
Motion by_J. Meneses Second M. Nunes ACTION (5-0)

This agenda may be made available in an appropriate alternative format for a person with a disability, upon request.
If a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, is needed, please contact
Heather Pilgrim, Ed.S., Superintendent, at least one week in advance of the meeting, at 688-2909. Requests made
closer to the meeting may not be able to be accommodated.




California State Controller
February 28, 2024

CERTIFIED MAIL—RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Heather Pilgrim, Superintendent
Oak Valley Union Elementary
24500 Road 68

Tulare, CA 93274

Re: Certification of Fiscal Year 2021-22 Audit Report and Appeal Rights for
Apportionment Significant Findings

Dear Ms. Pilgrim:

The State Controller’s Office (SCO) has completed its desk review of your annual audit report
for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2022. As a result of the review, the SCO certifies that the audit
report conforms to the reporting standards contained in the audit guide, 2021-22 Guide for
Annual Audits of K-12 Local Education Agencies and State Compliance Reporting, prescribed in
Title 5, California Code of Regulations, section 19810. Also, the SCO determined that the report
- generally meets the requirements of Title 2, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 200, Uniform
Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles, and Audit Requirements for Federal Awards,
Subpart F—Audit Requirements (Uniform Guidance).

You may now release the portion of the audit fee withheld under the provisions of California
Education Code section 14505.

Your annual audit report contained a finding or findings that may be considered apportionment
significant (See Attachment). You have 30 days from the date the U.S. Postal Service
delivered this letter to request summary review of any apportionment-significant audit finding
or findings on the grounds of substantial compliance. In addition, you have 60 days from
delivery of this letter—or 30 days following the conclusion of a summary review, with regard
to the findings included in that review—to file a formal appeal of any apportionment-
significant audit finding or findings on any one or more of the grounds set forth in California
Education Code section 41344(d). The request for summary review or formal appeal should be
submitted to the following address: T e

Executive Officer
Education Audit Appeals Panel
770 L Street, Suite 1100
Sacramento, CA 95814

MAILING ADDRESS P,O. Box 942850, Sacramento, CA 94250
SACRAMENTO 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816 (916) 324-8907
LOS ANGELES 901 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 200, Monterey Park, CA 91754 (323) 981-6802



Heather Pilgrim, Superintendent
- ———— February 28,2024 - —— —_— - = e
Page 2

If you have any questions regarding the summary review process or the appeal process, please
see the Education Audit Appeals Panel (EAAP) website (www.eaap.ca.gov) or call EAAP at
(916) 445-7745.

Local educational agencies working to resolve audit exceptions may request structured
repayment plans under Education Code Section 41344 by contacting the California Department
of Education, School Fiscal Services Division, Categorical Allocations and Management
Assistance Unit, at (916) 323-8068. '

If you have any questions regarding this letter or any other LEA audit issue, please contact a
member of my LEA staff by telephone at (916) 324-6442 or by email at leaaudits@sco.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Joel James, Chief
Financial Audits Bureau
Division of Audits

Attachment

cc: M. Green and Company LLP
Tulare County Superintendent of Schools
Jeff Bell, Program Budget Manager
Education Systems
California Department of Finance
Raquel Tucker, Education Fiscal Services Consultant
California Department of Education



ATTACHMENT

Apportionment Significant Findings

Oak Valley Union Elementary
Fiscal Year 2021-22

Program Name ' F indihg #  Page#
Entity: Oak Valley Union Elementary :
Instructional Time ’ 2022-002 68




\: 30 Oak Valley Union Elementary School |

S

Tulare County Office of Education

Accounts Payable Final PrelList - 2/22/2024 5:07:22PM

2/22/2024
5:07:22PM

Page 1 of 4
APYS500

*%% FINAL **%

Batch No 484
Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013740  AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE  PV-240588  2/22/2024 FEB 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95024-0-0000 $59.38 G
Dist Paid Disability Ins HP & ME
AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE 2/22/2024 FEB 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95024-0-0000 $95.38 G
Total Check Amount: $154.76
013671 AT&T PV-240587  2/22/2024 21271803/804 010-00000-0-00000-72000-59000-0-0600 $150.63
Phone Service Charge
AT&T 2/22/2024 21271803/804 010-00000-0-00000-72000-59000-0-0000 $29.41
Total Check Amount: $180.04
013075  CALIF.TURF EQUIPT. & SUP.. INC  PV-240582  2/22/2024 623190 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $897.91
Service and Parts for LAZER Z KOHLER
CALIF.TURF EQUIPT. & SUP.. INC 2/22/2024 623190 010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 $456.00
Total Check Amount: $1,353.91
013911  CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICES PV-240584  2/22/2024 053054 010-81500-0-00000-81100-58000-0-0000 $8,800.50
Mo Routine/Lab fee/Repair water Pump
Total Check Amount: $8,800.50
012923  CSBA PV-240583  2/22/2024 Z2Waw4 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $1,840.00
GAMUR Policy 2023/2024
Total Check Amount: $1,840.00
014280  David Morehead PV-240585  2/22/2024 0003 010-81500-0-00000-81100-58000-0-0000 $1,662.62 J
Safety Rail and Staircase for Bus Barn
Total Check Amount: $1,662.62
013760 ;E;?ICING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS,  PV-240586  2/22/2024 17503492 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $428.85
Irrigation Supplies
Total Check Amount: $428.85
014035  FIRST QUALITY PRODUCE PV-240613  2/22/2024 1290/1471/1211 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-00C0 $72.50
Fresh Fruits & Veg
FIRST QUALITY PROBUCE 2/22/2024 1290/1471/1211 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-00C0 $911.50
FIRST QUALITY PRODUCE 2/22/2024 1290/1471/1211 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $985.25
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Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Total Check Amount: $1,969.25
014179  GOLD STAR FOODS INC PV-240580  2/22/2024 71122/1154 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $1,878.94
Food Products for Cafeteria
GOLD STAR FOODS INC 2/22/2024 71122/1154 130-53100-0-C0000-37000-47000-0-0000 $1,796.34
Total Check Amount: $3,675.28
014053 GOODGUYS PLUMBING PV-240591  2/22/2024 15617 010-00000-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000 $600.00
Pump Bus Barn Septic Tank
Total Check Amount: $600.00
013789  HANCOCK A/C & HEATING PV-240592  2/22/2024 1035342403 010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 $757.49
Serviced Faulty gas Valve.
Total Check Amount: $757.49
014039  Imperial Bag & Paper Co LLC PV-240593  2/22/2024 14633 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $481.94
Paper Products for Cafeteria
Total Check Amount: $481.94
014049  JANTEK ELECTRONICS, INC PV-240594  2/22/2024 49172 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $250.00
Mar/Apr Monthly service Charge for Time clock
Total Check Amount: $250.00
011508 JORGENSEN & COMPANY INC PV-240595  2/22/2024 6114697 010-00000-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000 $277.85
Semi Annual Service
Total Check Amount: $277.85
014231  LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC PV-240596  2/22/2024 29774/775 010-00000-0-00000-91000-74390-0-0000 $515.40 G
35 Printer Lease/2 Printers
LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 2/22/2024 29774/775 010-00000-0-00000-91000-74380-0-0000 $54.67 G
Total Check Amount: $570.07
012699  LOZANO SMITH PV-240597  2/22/2024 371/372 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $1,155.00

Research Propery License/ FMLA Letter
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Batch No 484
Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Total Check Amount: $1,155.00
012477  MORRIS LEVIN PV-240599  2/22/2024 2307078013 010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0800 $730.82
Repair Gas Leak for 400 Wing
Total Check Amount: $730.82
014254  Multiple Measures, LLC PV-240598  2/22/2024 68772 010-74350-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $12,000.00 L
MMRS Cust Reports
Total Check Amount: $12,000.00
014253  Nations Roof West, LLC PV-240600  2/22/2024 23WE047-2 351-77100-0-00000-85000-62000-0-0C00 $437,390.81 E
Completed Work for Re-roof project
Total Check Amount: $437,390.81
013152  OFFICE DEPOT PV-240601  2/22/2024 71001/57001 010-00000-0-00000-72000-55000-0-00C0 $132.00
Postage and Office Supplies
OFFICE DEPOT 2/22/2024 71001/57001 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $23.54
OFFICE DEPOT 2/22/2024 71001/57001 010-00000-0-00000-72000-59000-0-0000 $132.00
Total Check Amount: $287.54
014047  ONPOINT PV-240602  2/22/2024 6128/6132 010-07200-0-00000-24200-58000-0-0102 $15,885.00 A
Service Contract/ Ipads for Students
ONPOINT 2/22/2024 6128/6132 010-00000-0-00000-72000-43000-0-0000 $2,361.24 A
Total Check Amount: $18,246.24
014207  PRO-YOUTH PV-240603  2/22/2024 1956 010-26000-0-11100-40000-43000-0-0000 $33.60
ELOP Snacks for winter camp
Total Check Amount: $33.60
014076  RES-COM PEST CONTROL PV-240605  2/22/2024 2201864 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $150.00
Monthly Pest Service
Total Check Amount: $150.00
014260  Ricks Vending & Distributing PV-240604  2/22/2024 240009 13939 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $171.87

Supplies for Student Store
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Batch No 484
Reference Invaoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
Total Check Amount: $171.87
013683  SMART & FINAL PV-240606  2/22/2024 240011 None 010-26000-0-11100-40000-43000-0-0000 $151.83
Elop Cooking Camp Supplies
Total Check Amount: $151.83
013927  SMITH SIGN & DECAL, INC. PV-240607  2/22/2024 6100 010-63320-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $297.69
Coffee with Principal Sign
Total Check Amount: $297.69
012478  SoCalGas PV-240609  2/22/2024 JAN 010-000C0-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $1,062.88
Natural Gas Jan 9 to Feb 7
Total Check Amount: $1,062.88
013866  STARFALL EDUCATION PV-240608  2/22/2024 240046 1293 010-00000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $355.00
School Membership
Total Check Amount: $355.00
012222  SYsCO PV-240610  2/22/2024 384930223 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $1,177.94
Feod Products for Cafeteria
Total Check Amount: $1,177.94
013862  VAST NETWORKS PV-240611  2/22/2024 47067/45098 010-00000-0-00000-72000-55000-0-0000 $295.00
5GBPS PTP W/TCOE
VAST NETWORKS 2/22/2024 47067/45098 010-00000-0-00000-72000-59000-0-0000 $147.50
Total Check Amount: $442.50
011765  VISALIA TIMES DELTA PV-240612  2/22/2024 6209300 010-00000-0-00000-72080-58000-0-0000 $858,80

Notice of Bidders for Swtiches

Tota] Check Amount:

$858.80
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Total District Payment Amount:

$497,515.08
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Batch No 485
Reference Invaice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
014297  Advance Leadership Insights, I PV-240644  2/29/2024 None 010-26000-0-11100-40000-58000-0-0300 $11,586.00 L
ELOP Saturday Camp Program
Total Check Amount: $11,586.00
014187 AMAZON SALES INC PV-240614  2/29/2024 3C3R 010-58126-3-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $81.88
Supplies: ELOP, Theater, Community Closet
AMAZON SALES INC 2/29/2024 3C3R 010-26000-0-11100-40000-43000-0-0000 $140.48
AMAZON SALES INC 2/29/2024 3C3R 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-00C0 $115,53
AMAZON SALES INC 2/29/2024 3C3R 010-63320-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $22.66
Total Check Amount: $360.55
013336  CENTRAL CALIFORNIA PV-240615  2/29/2024 28199 010-81500-0-00000-81100-58000-0-0000 $406.91
ELECTRONICS
Troubleshoot Alarm for RM 808
Total Check Amount: $406.91
013198  CLASSIC CHARTER PV-240616  2/29/2024 240036 167854 010-26000-0-11100-40000-58000-0-0000 $4,319.00 L
ELOP Field Trip to San Francisco
Total Check Amount: $4,319.00
013390  ENVIRO CLEAN PV-240617  2/29/2024 148512 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $1,750.40
Custodial Supplies
Total Check Amount: $1,750.40
013760 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS,  PV-240618  2/29/2024 12369109 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43C000-0-0000 $325.04
INC
Irrigation Supplies for TK
Total Check Amount: $325.04
014222  EXTREME CANOPY PV-240619  2/29/2024 240044 DOS6706 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $704.69 H
2 Replacement Canopies
Total Check Amount: $704.69
014035  FIRST QUALITY PRODUCE PV-240620  2/29/2024 401722 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-00C0 $1,096.75

Fresh Fruits & Veg

Total Check Amount:

$1,096.75
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Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
014179  GOLD STAR FOODS INC PV-240627  2/29/2024 55555/59950 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $820.49
Food Products for Cafeteria
GOLD STAR FOODS INC 2/29/2024 55555/59950 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $849.30
Total Check Amount: $1,669.79
014039  Imperial Bag & Paper Co LLC PV-240626  2/29/2024 76817 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $814,07
Paper Products for Cafeteria
Total Check Amount: $814.07
014231  LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC PV-240621  2/29/2024 5010/5009 010-00000-0-00000-91000-74390-0-0000 $2.17 G
Printer Lease/ Copier Lease
LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 2/29/2024 5010/5009 010-00000-0-00000-91000-74390-0-0000 $17.25 G
Total Check Amount: $19.42
014101 R & L CROW DISTRIBUTING PV-240643  2/29/2024 Feb 010-54660-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $614.00 ]
Milk Products for Cafeteria
R & L CROW DISTRIBUTING 2/29/2024 Feb 010-54660-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $606.20 J
R & L CROW DISTRIBUTING 2/29/2024 Feb 010-54660-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $498.32 ]
R & L CROW DISTRIBUTING 2/29/2024 Feb 010-54660-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $480.20 J
R & L CROW DISTRIBUTING 2/29/2024 Feb 010-54660-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $551.00 ]
R & L CROW DISTRIBUTING 2/29/2024 Feb 010-54660-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $679.52 ]
R & L CROW DISTRIBUTING 2/29/2024 Feb 010-54660-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $606.20 J
R & L CROW DISTRIBUTING 2/29/2024 Feb 010-54660-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $606.20 J
R & L CROW DISTRIBUTING 2/29/2024 Feb 010-54660-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $506.60 J
Total Check Amount: $5,148.24
014296 R &S Erection Tri County Inc PV-240640  2/29/2024 13840 010-81500-0-00000-81100-58000-0-0000 $987.50
Service Rolling Doors on Bus Barn
Total Check Amount: $987.50
014146  SAN JOAQUIN CATA PV-240639  2/29/2024 114163 010-00000-0-11100-10000-52030-0-0000 $37.00
San Joaquin Region Spring Meeting
Total Check Amount: $37.00
013683  SMART & FINAL PV-240622  2/29/2024 240011 None 010-26000-0-11100-40000-43000-0-0000 $107.25

Elop Cocking Camp Supplies
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Total Check Amount: $107.25
013502 SOUTHWEST SCHOOL & OFFICE PV-240628  2/29/2024 240001 None 010-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $1,383.35
SUPP
Classrcom supplies
Total Check Amount: $1,383.35
013676  SPARKLETTS PV-240623  2/29/2024 None 010-00000-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000 $864.45
Drinking Water Supplier
Total Check Amount: $864.45
014295  Sunnyside School Athletics PV-240625  2/29/2024 0002 010-000C0-0-11100-10000-58G00-0-0000 $300.00
Rural Schools Basketball Tournament
Total Check Amount: $300.00
013797 SWRCB PV-240641  2/29/2024 1046199 010-00000-0-00000-82000-58000-0-0000 $1,903.80
Water System Annual Fees
Total Check Amount: $1,903.80
012222 SYSCO PV-240624  2/29/2024 50067/41749 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-00C0 $1,030.22
Food Products for Cafeteria
SYSCO 2/29/2024 50067/41749 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $525.16
Total Check Amount: $1,555.38
013693  TULARE COUNTY SUPT. OF PV-240631  2/29/2024 241774 010-07200-0-11100-16000-58000-0-0301 $8,750.00 L
SCHOOLS
ELA Consulting Gunning/Science Consulting Marr
TULARE COUNTY SUPT. OF 2/29/2024 241774 010-67620-0-11100-106000-58000-0-0000 $3,750.00 L
SCHOOLS
Total Check Amount: $12,500.00
013693  TULARE COUNTY SUPT. OF PV-240629  2/29/2024 240041 214591 * 010-00000-0-11100-10600-52000-0-0000 $200,00

SCHOOLS

Readership Docanto/Mendez

Total Check Amount:

$200.00
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013693  TULARE COUNTY SUPT. OF PV-240636  2/29/2024 241207 * 010-00000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $12,000.00 L
SCHOOLS
Teacher Ind Program:Medrano, Weatherford, Cota, He
Total Check Amount: $12,000.00
013693  TULARE COUNTY SUPT. OF PV-240634  2/29/2024 241258 * 010-00000-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 $675.00
SCHCOLS
Phonics Grafe Workshop:Rocha, Stovall, Cota
Total Check Amount: $675.00
013693  TULARE COUNTY SUPT, OF PV-240635  2/29/2024 241286 * 010-00000-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 $225.00
SCHOOLS
Civic Engagment Workshop: Mustin
Total Check Amount: $225.00
013693  TULARE COUNTY SUPT. OF PV-240638  2/29/2024 241344/339/332 * 010-00000-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 $30.00 H
SCHOOLS
CCLA Network: Maravilla
TULARE COUNTY SUPT. OF 2/29/2024 241344/339/332 * 010-00000-0-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 $30.00 H
SCHOOLS
TULARE COUNTY SUPT, OF 2/29/2024 241344/339/332 * 010-00000-0-11100-16000-52000-0-0000 $30.00 H
SCHOOLS
Total Check Amount: $90.00
013693  TULARE COUNTY SUPT. OF PV-240633  2/29/2024 241384 * 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $150.00
SCHOOLS
TB Assessment & Skin Test Clinic
Total Check Amount: $150.00
013693  TULARE COUNTY SUPT. OF PV-240637  2/29/2024 241491 * 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $4,193.31
SCHOOLS
Lozano Smith 2nd Half Consortium
Total Check Amount: $4,193.31
013693  TULARE COUNTY SUPT. OF PV-240630  2/29/2024 241712 * 010-07200-0-00000-31300-58000-0-0404 $21,983.00

SCHOOLS

19 Days Psych Services Oct-Dec

Total Check Amount:

$21,983.00
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013693  TULARE COUNTY SUPT. OF PV-240632  2/29/2024 241895 * 010-00000-0-00000-72000-59000-0-0000 $2,400.00
SCHOOLS
Internet Fees 23-24/ Router Fees 23-24
Total Check Amount: $2,400.00
013708  WIZIX TECHNOLOGY GROUP, PV-240642  2/29/2024 9590/6110/5558/664/ 010-00000-0-11100-16000-56000-0-0000 $64.34
INC.
Printer/Copier Usage
WIZIX TECHNOLOGY GROUP, 2/29/2024 9590/6110/5558/664/ 010-00000-0-11100-10000-56000-0-0000 $113.51
INC.
WIZIX TECHNOLOGY GROUP, 2/29/2024 9590/6110/5558/664/ 010-00000-0-11100-10000-56000-0-0000 $1,265.76
INC.
WIZIX TECHNOLOGY GROUP, 2/29/2024 9590/6110/5558/664/ 010-00000-0-11100-106000-56000-0-0000 $159.08
INC.

Total Check Amount:

$1,602.69
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Total District Payment Amount: $91,358.59
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013198  CLASSIC CHARTER PV-240645 3/7/2024 240021 16552 010-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $300.00
Deposit for 8th grade Field Trip
Total Check Amount: $300.00
013121  COUNTY OF TULARE PV-240646 3/7/2024 None 010-00CC0-0-00000-83000-58000-0-0000 $14,610.91 L
SRO Expense October to December
Total Check Amount: $14,610.91
014294  Eager Studios PV-240647 3/7/2024 240002 010-26000-0-11100-40000-58000-0-0000 $2,775.00 J
ELOP Glee Club
Total Check Amount: $2,775.00
013760  EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS,  PV-240648 3/7/2024 21588134 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $1,208.43
INC
Ground Supplies
Total Check Amount: $1,208.43
014035  FIRST QUALITY PRODUCE PV-240649 3/7/2024 401901 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $1,030.55
Fresh Fruits & Veg
Total Check Amount: $1,030.55
012776  GIOTTO'S ALARM TECH, INC PV-240650 3/7/2024 149174 010-00000-0-00000-82000-56000-0-0000 $1,520.63 D
Labor fon alarm system
Total Check Amount: $1,520.63
014179  GOLD STAR FOODS INC PV-240651 3/7/2024 7132797 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $2,180.84
Food Products for Cafeteria
Total Check Amount: $2,180.84
012691  HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES  PV-240652 3/7/2024 None 010-00000-0-00000-82000-44000-0-0000 $1,190.64
Maint Supplies/Washer and Dryer
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 3/7/2024 None 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $3,897.08
Total Check Amount: $5,087.72
013395  MANGIN ASSOCIATES PV-240653 3/7/2024 14463 356-77100-0-00000-85000-62100-0-0000 $4,319.32
INCORPORATED

60% Construction Admin fot TK Classrcom
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Total Check Amount: $4,319.32
013678  MID VALLEY DISPOSAL PV-240654 3/7/2024 2875032 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $1,392.67
6yd trash 2xWk 6yd recycle 2xWk
Total Check Amount: $1,392.67
013152  OFFICE DEPOT PV-240655 3/7/2024 5999001/321001 010-00000-0-00000-72000-43000-0-0000 $86.16
Posters for Board Priorities/Business Cards
Total Check Amount: $86.16
014207  PRO-YOUTH PV-240656 3/7/2024 2035/2036 010-26000-0-11100-40080-51000-0-0000 $8,830.78
ELOP Afterschool Pregram: Dec/Jan
PRO-YOUTH 3/7/2024 2035/2036 010-26000-0-11100-40080-51000-0-0000 $38,712.49
Total Check Amount: $47,543.27
013683  SMART & FINAL PV-240659 3/7/2024 None 010-26000-0-11100-40000-43000-0-C0C0 $148.24 H
ELOP Camp Supplies/ Supplies for Staff Meeting
SMART & FINAL 3/7/2024 None 010-00000-0-00000-72000-43000-0-0000 $75.31 H
Total Check Amount: $223.55
013683  SMART & FINAL PV-240657 3/7/2024 240002 None * 130-53100-0-00C00-37000-43000-0-0000 $82.09
Cafeteria Supplies
SMART & FINAL PV-240658 3/7/2024 240033 None * 010-58126-4-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $50.71
Ag Class Supplies
Total Check Amount: $132.80
012222  SYSCO PV-240662 3/7/2024 58245 130-53100-0-00000-37000-47000-0-0000 $806.31
Food Products for Cafeteria
Total Check Amount: $806.31
014183  Tyger Bates, CPA PV-240660 3/7/2024 1577 010-00000-0-00000-73500-58000-0-0000 $797.50 J
Review Budget workbook/Consult 2nd Interim
Total Check Amount: $797.50
013932  U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT  PV-240661 3/7/2024 Feb 010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000 $453.94 M

Operations/Mailing/Kit Shed/Admin Cost
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013932  U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT  PV-240661 3/7/2024 Feb 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $206.55 M
Operations/Mailing/Kit Shed/Admin Cost
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/7/2024 Feb 010-00000-0-00000-72000-43000-0-0000 $280.62 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/7/2024 Feb 010-00000-0-00000-27000-52000-0-0000 $438.95 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/7/2024 Feb 010-26000-0-11100-40000-58000-0-0000 $4,171.95 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/7/2024 Feb 010-00000-0-00000-72000-59000-0-0000 $58.44 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/7/2024 Feb 010-70280-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $4,696.00 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/7/2024 Feb 010-00000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $133.63 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/7/2024 Feb 010-60000-0-00000-71500-52000-0-0000 $1,400.26 M
U.S. BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT 3/7/2024 Feb 010-63320-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $2,017.22 M
Total Check Amount: $13,857.56
013862  VAST NETWORKS PV-240663 3/7/2024 52420 010-00000-0-00000-72000-55000-0-00C0 $295.00

5GBPS PTP W/TCOE
Total Check Amount: $295.00
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Total District Payment Amount: $98,168.22
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Fiscal Year: 2024

Bdg Revision Final

Account Classification

Fund: 0100 General Fund
Revenues
LCFF Sources
010-00000-0-00000-00000-80110-0-0000

010-14000-0-00000-00000-80120-0-0000

Federal Revenues
010-30100-4-00000-00000-82900-0-0000
010-40350-4-00000-00000-82900-0-0000
010-42030-3-00000-00000-82900-0-0000
010-58117-0-00000-00000-82900-0-0000

Other State Revenues
010-00000-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000
010-00000-0-00000-00000-85900-0-2023
010-63320-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000
010-65460-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000
010-70100-0-00000-00000-85900-0-0000

Other Local Revenues
010-65000-0-50010-00000-87920-0-0000

Total Revenues

Expenditures
Certificated Salaries

010-00000-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000
010-00000-0-11100-10000-11002-0-0000
010-14000-0-11100-10000-11000-0-0000
010-26000-0-11100-40000-11000-0-0000

Budget Revision Report

Approved / Revised

$5,569,089.00
$1,642,675.00

Total: $7,211,764.00

$64,717.00
$7,277.00
$0.00
$41,714.00

Total: $113,708.00

$2,000.00
$0.00
$132,925.00
$43,411.00
$0.00

Total: $178,336.00

$228,157.00
Total: $228,157.00

$7,731,965.00

$980,278.00
$85,967.00
$1,163,695.00
$148,500.00

Page 1 of 9

BGR030 3/7/2024
GGutierrez 1:16:17PM
Control Number: 30747774

Change Amount Proposed Budget
$1,796.00 $5,570,885.00
($30.00) $1,642,645.00
$1,766.00 $7,213,530.00
$1,787.00 $66,504.00
($8.00) $7,269.00
$84.00 $84.00
$8,286.00 $50,000.00
$10,149.00 $123,857.00
$2,000.00 $4,000.00
$26,000.00 $26,000.00
$7,038.00 $139,963.00
($168.00) $43,243.00
$10,417.00 $10,417.00
$45,287.00 $223,623.00
$3,797.00 $231,954.00
$3,797.00 $231,954.00
$60,999.00 $7,792,964.00
$59,358.00 $1,039,636.00
$30,000.00 $115,967.00
($30.00) $1,163,665.00
($103,500.00) $45,000.00
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Control Number: 30747774

Account Classification A .
pproved / Revised Change Amount Proposed Budget
010-40350-4-11100-10000-11000-0-0000 $12,010.00 ($446.00) $11,564.00
Total: $2,390,450.00 ($14,618.00) $2,375,832.00

Classified Salaries
010-00000-0-00000-27000-24000-0-0000 $73,216.00 $202.00 $73,418.00
010-00000-0-00000-31400-22000-0-0000 $20,701.00 $1,776.00 $22,477.00
010-00000-0-00000-82000-22000-0-0000 $221,459.00 $43,948.00 $265,407.00
010-00000-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000 $70,988.00 $4,086.00 $75,074.00
010-07230-0-00000-36000-22000-0-0000 $57,354.00 ($15,088.00) $42,266.00
010-11000-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000 $50,601.00 $8,674.00 $59,275.00
010-26000-0-11100-40000-29000-0-0000 $81,000.00 $19,000.00 $100,000.00
010-26000-0-11350-24203-22000-0-0000 $1,275.00 $675.00 $1,950.00
010-63320-0-00000-24900-22000-0-00C0 $9,403.00 $1,124.00 $10,527.00
010-63320-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000 $10,439.00 ($508.00) $9,931.00
010-67620-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000 $72,392.00 $7,369.00 $79,761.00
010-74350-0-11100-10000-21000-0-0000 $28,385.00 ($28,385.00) $0.00
010-81500-0-00000-81100-22000-0-0000 $120,164.00 ($19,005.00) $101,159.00
Total: $817,377.00 $23,868.00 $841,245.00
Employee Benefits

010-00000-0-00000-82000-32020-0-0000 $50,946.00 $9,211.00 $60,157.00
010-00000-0-00000-82000-33022-0-0000 $12,045.00 $2,701.00 $14,746.00
010-00000-0-00000-82000-33023-0-0000 $2,934.00 $741.00 $3,675.00
010-00000-0-00000-82000-34020-0-0000 $69,456.00 $6,042.00 $75,498.00
010-00000-0-00000-82000-35020-0-0000 $101.00 $26.00 $127.00
010-00000-0-00000-82000-36020-0-0000 $2,945.00 $744.00 $3,689.00
010-00000-0-00000-82000-37020-0-0000 $588.00 $149.00 $737.00
010-00000-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000 $169,673.00 $14,126.00 $183,799.00
010-00000-0-11100-10000-32010-0-0000 $45,670.00 ($148.00) $45,522.00
010-00000-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000 $18,923.00 $789.00 $19,712.00
010-00000-0-11100-10000-33012-0-0000 $11,008.00 $778.00 $11,786.00
010-00000-0-11100-10000-33013-0-0000 $15,460.00 $1,131.00 $16,591.00
010-00000-0-11100-10000-34010-0-0000 $196,612.00 $15,002.00 $211,614.00
010-00000-0-11100-10000-35010-0-0000 $533.00 $39.00 $572.00
010-00000-0-11100-10000-36010-0-0000 $15,519.00 $1,135.00 $16,654.00



30 Oak Valley Union Elementary School |

Fiscal Year:

Bdg Revision Final

2024

Account Classification

010-00000-0-11100-10000-37010-0-0000
010-07230-0-00000-36000-32020-0-0000
010-07230-0-00000-36000-33022-0-0000
010-07230-0-00000-36000-33023-0-0000
010-07230-0-00000-36000-34020-0-0000
010-07230-0-00000-36000-35020-0-0000
010-07230-0-00000-36000-36020-0-0000
010-07230-0-00000-36000-37020-0-0000
010-11000-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000
010-11000-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000
010-11000-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000
010-11000-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0000
010-11000-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000
010-11000-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000
010-11000-0-11100-10000-37020-0-0000
010-14000-0-11100-10000-31010-0-0000
010-14000-0-11100-10000-32010-0-0000
010-26000-0-11100-40000-31010-0-0000
010-26000-0-11100-40000-31020-0-0000
010-26000-0-11100-40000-32020-0-0000
010-26000-0-11100-40000-33013-0-0000
010-26000-0-11100-40000-34020-0-0000
010-26000-0-11100-40000-36010-0-0000
010-26000-0-11100-40000-37010-0-0000
010-26000-0-11350-24203-33022-0-0000
010-26000-0-11350-24203-33023-0-0000
010-26000-0-11350-24203-36020-0-0000
010-26000-0-11350-24203-37020-0-0000
010-40350-4-11100-10000-31010-0-0000
010-40350-4-11100-10000-32010-0-C000
010-40350-4-11100-10000-33013-0-0000
010-40350-4-11100-10000-36010-0-0000
010-40350-4-11100-10000-37010-0-0000
010-63320-0-00000-24900-33023-0-0000
010-63320-0-00000-24900-34020-0-0000

Page 3 of 9

Budget Revision Report

Approved / Revised

$3,100.00
$14,852.00
$3,556.00
$832.00
$15,012.00
$29.00
$835.00
$167.00
$13,500.00
$3,137.00
$734.00
$0.00
$25.00
$736.00
$147.00
$203,297.00
$25,242.00
$28,364.00
$50.00
$100.00
$2,153.00
$0.00
$2,161.00
$432.00
$79.00
$19.00
$19.00
$4.00
$1,855.00
$87.00
$157.00
$158.00
$32.00
$148.00
$17,894.00

BGRO30
GGutierrez

Control Number: 30747774

Change Amount

$252.00
($4,658.00)
($936.00)
($219.00)
($5,764.00)
($8.00)
($220.00)
($44.00)
$2,314.00
$538.00
$125.00
$6,162.00
$5.00
$127.00
$25.00
$8,243.00
($8,243.00)
($20,000.00)
$150.00
$1,283.00
($1,579.00)
$2,900.00
($1,585.00)
($300.00)
$42.00
$10.00
$10.00
$4.00
$125.00
$59.00
$9.00
$8.00
$2.00
$3.00
($11,596.00)

3/7/2024
1:16:17PM

Proposed Budget

$3,352.00
$10,194.00
$2,620.00
$613.00
$9,248.00
$21.00
$615.00
$123.00
$15,814.00
$3,675.00
$859.00
$6,162.00
$30.00
$863.00
$172.00
$211,540.00
$16,999.00
$8,364.00
$200.00
$1,383.00
$574.00
$2,900.00
$576.00
$132.00
$121.00
$29.00
$29.00
$8.00
$1,980.00
$146.00
$166.00
$166.00
$34.00
$151.00
$6,298.00
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010-63320-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000
010-63320-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000
010-63320-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000
010-63320-0-11100-10000-34020-0-0000
010-63320-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000
010-63320-0-11100-10000-37020-0-0000
010-67620-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000
010-67620-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000
010-67620-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000
010-67620-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000
010-67620-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000
010-67620-0-11100-10000-37020-0-0000
010-74350-0-11100-10000-32020-0-0000
010-74350-0-11100-10000-33022-0-0000
010-74350-0-11100-10000-33023-0-0000
010-74350-0-11100-10000-35020-0-0000
010-74350-0-11100-10000-36020-0-0000
010-74350-0-11100-10000-37020-0-0000
010-81500-0-00000-81100-32020-0-0000
010-81500-0-00000-81100-33022-0-0000
010-81500-0-00000-81100-33023-0-0000
010-81500-0-00000-81100-34020-0-0000
010-81500-0-00000-81100-35020-0-0000
010-81500-0-00000-81100-36020-0-0000
010-81500-0-00000-81100-37020-0-0000

Books and Supplies

010-00000-0-00000-24200-44000-0-0000
010-00000-0-00000-71100-43000-0-0000
010-00000-0-00000-72000-43000-0-0000
010-00000-0-00000-72000-44000-0-0000
010-00000-0-00000-82000-43000-0-0000
010-00000-0-00000-82000-44000-0-0000
010-07200-0-00000-24200-44000-0-0102

Budget Revision Report

Approved / Revised

$2,509.00
$583.00
$139.00
$5,510.00
$137.00
$27.00
$19,314.00
$4,488.00
$1,051.00
$36.00
$1,054.00
$146.00
$7,573.00
$1,760.00
$412.00
$14.00
$413.00
$83.00
$31,989.00
$7,450.00
$1,742.00
$31,535.00
$60.00
$1,749.00
$349.00

Total: $1,071,449.00

$8,000.00
$1,200.00
$10,500.00
$5,000.00
$80,000.00
$13,000.00
$11,626.00

Page 4 of 9

BGR030 3/7/2024
GGutierrez 1:16:17PM
Control Number: 30747774
Change Amount Proposed Budget
$84.00 $2,593.00
$38.00 $621.00
$6.00 $145.00
($521.00) $4,989.00
$9.00 $146.00
$2.00 $29.00
$1,796.00 $21,110.00
$457.00 $4,945.00
$106.00 $1,157.00
$4.00 $40.00
$107.00 $1,161.00
$58.00 $204.00
($7,573.00) $0.00
($1,760.00) $0.00
($412.00) $0.00
($14.00) $0.00
($413.00) $0.00
($83.00) $0.00
($5,181.00) $26,808.00
($1,178.00) $6,272.00
($275.00) $1,467.00
($6,191.00) $25,344.00
($9.00) $51.00
($277.00) $1,472.00
($55.00) $294.00
($1,565.00) $1,069,884.00
($1,100.00) $6,900.00
$600.00 $1,800.00
($544.00) $9,956.00
$544.00 $5,544.00
($1,000.00) $79,000.00
$1,100.00 $14,100.00
$612.00 $12,238.00



30 Oak Valley Union Elementary School |

Fiscal Year:

Bdg Revision Final

Services, Other Operating Expenses

010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000
010-00000-0-00000-72000-54500-0-0000
010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000
010-00000-0-00000-73500-58000-0-0000
010-00000-0-00000-83000-58000-0-0000
010-07200-0-00000-24200-58000-0-0102
010-07200-0-00000-81100-58000-0-0402
010-07200-0-11100-10000-57100-0-0403
010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0101
010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0301
010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0310
010-07230-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000
010-11000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000
010-26000-0-00000-27000-56000-0-0000
010-26000-0-11100-40000-56000-0-0000
010-26000-0-11100-40000-58000-0-0000
010-30100-3-11100-10000-58000-0-0000

2024

Account Classification

010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000
010-11000-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000
010-30100-3-00000-24950-43000-0-0000
010-30100-3-11100-10000-43000-0-0000
010-30100-4-060000-24950-43000-0-0000
010-41270-4-11100-10000-43000-0-0000
010-42030-3-11100-10000-43000-0-0000
010-58126-4-11100-10000-43000-0-0000
010-58126-4-11100-10000-44000-0-0000
010-63320-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000
010-63320-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000
010-67620-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000
010-67620-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000
010-81500-0-00000-81100-44000-0-0000
010-90112-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000

Budget Revision Report

Approved / Revised

$105,000.00
$6,296.00
$0.00
$12,479.00
$8,900.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$29,078.00
$4,018.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$19,000.00
$13,000.00
$2,000.00
$13,500.00

Total: $352,597.00

$5,000.00
$58,000.00
$65,000.00
$24,000.00
$56,256.00
$60,582.00
$37,072.00
$7,413.00
$25,000.00
$50,000.00
$0.00
$70,000.00
$25,707.00
$17,000.00
$31,000.00
$222,342.00
$0.00

Page 5 of 9

BGR030 3/7/2024
GGutierrez 1:16:17PM
Control Number: 30747774

Change Amount Proposed Budget
($10,000.00) $95,000.00
$603.00 $6,899.00
$6,663.00 $6,663.00
($12,363.00) $116.00
$1,787.00 $10,687.00
($5,000.00) $0.00
$84.00 $84.00
($2,500.00) $26,578.00
$2,500.00 $6,518.00
$1,000.00 $6,000.00
$6,538.00 $6,538.00
($6,509.00) $12,491.00
($3,000.00) $10,000.00
($56.00) $1,944.00
($13,500.00) $0.00
($33,541.00) $319,056.00
($5,000.00) $0.00
$12,000.00 $70,000.00
$8,000.00 $73,000.00
($9,000.00) $15,000.00
($11,256.00) $45,000.00
($5,612.00) $54,970.00
($32,439.00) $4,633.00
$1,864.00 $9,277.00
($39.00) $24,961.00
($30,895.00) $19,105.00
$26,400.00 $26,400.00
($10,000.00) $60,000.00
$10,000.00 $35,707.00
($17,000.00) $0.00
($31,000.00) $0.00
$126,964.00 $349,306.00
$5,700.00 $5,700.00



30 Oak Valley Union Elementary School |